CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

City Council Meeting Agenda February 6, 2023

Council Public Hearing Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 6:05 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose

The following Ag District Applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Jason B. Goldberg, 1611 Sydney Glen Ct., New Albany, Ohio, 43054 for Parcel Number 063-140322-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Victoria L. Brush, 5530 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141444-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141264-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-140772-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Patrick Lee, Trustee, 10544 McIntosh Rd., Pataskala, Ohio 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140340-00.007 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Tri H Farms LLC, 3925 Beech Rd., Johnstown, OH, 43031 for Parcel Number 063-141708-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-140778-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Robinson Family Farm LTD LLC, 7482 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152922-00.000, Parcel Number 064-152916-00.000, and Parcel Number 064-152910-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Thomas C and Gail E. Lee, 7482 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152922-00.001 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

- 5. Presentation
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment

Council Public Hearing Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 6:15 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose

The following rezoning will be considered:

An ordinance to rezone properties located at 6197 Mink Street Parcel Number 063-140952-00.000 and 0 mink street Parcel Number 063-141630-00.000, totaling 46.9 +/- acres in the City of Pataskala, from the Agricultural (AG) and R-20 Medium Density Residential Zoning Classifications to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification

The applicant has withdrawn their application; therefore, no further action will be taken on the rezoning request.

- 5. Presentation
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to order 7:00 PM
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
 - Licking County Health Department Annual Update
 - Introduction of Duane Williams, Accounting Clerk
- 5. Introduction, discussion, and approval of Consent Agenda matters
 - Item(s) to be Removed from the Consent Agenda pursuant to Council Rule 5.04
- 6. Reports
 - Michael W. Compton, Mayor
 - Andrew Walther, Council President
 - Brian M. Zets, Law Director
 - Tim Hickin, City Administrator
 - James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
 - Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
 - Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
 - Scott Fulton, Planning Director
 - Lenier Crawford, Park Manager

- Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
- Committee Chair Reports

7. Unfinished Business

A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2022-4440 <u>Second Reading</u> An ordinance to rezone property located at 7164 Hazelton-Etna Road Parcel Number 064-153276-00.000, totaling 4.63 +/-acres in the City of Pataskala, from the local Business (LB) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- D. Other
- 8. New Business
 - A. Ordinances
 - B. Resolutions
 - C. Motions
 - D. Other

Ohio Division of Liquor Control Permit # 67409960007 (New) Pataskala Flowers LTD DBA Griffins Floral Design 378 S. Main St. Pataskala, Ohio 43062

- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports

2. Motions

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Jason B. Goldberg, 1611 Sydney Glen Ct., New Albany, Ohio, 43054 for Parcel Number 063-140322-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Victoria L. Brush, 5530 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141444-00.000, Parcel Number 063-141264-00.000, and Parcel Number 063-140772-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Patrick Lee, Trustee, 10544 McIntosh Rd., Pataskala, Ohio 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140340-00.007 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Tri H Farms LLC, 3925 Beech Rd., Johnstown, OH, 43031 for Parcel Number 063-141708-00.000 and Parcel Number 063-140778-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Robinson Family Farm LTD LLC, 7482 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152922-00.000, Parcel Number 064-152916-00.000, and Parcel Number 064-152910-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Motion to approve an application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Thomas C and Gail E. Lee, 7482 Columbia Rd. SW, Pataskala, Ohio, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-152922-00.001 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

3. Minutes

January 17, 2023 Council Public Hearing Minutes

January 17, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes

January 30, 2023 Special Council Meeting Minutes

4. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2023-006 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement with Preferred Communications to purchase five (5) new mobile data computers with docking stations for use by the Division of Police.

RESOLUTION 2023-007 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement to purchase four (4) Falcon Cameras and one (1) Falcon Flex Camera for use by the Division of Police through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program.

RESOLUTION 2023-008 A resolution authorizing and directing the city Finance Director, or his designee, to make the second of two payments to purchase the New World Record Management System for use by the Division of Police.

RESOLUTION 2023-009 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement with Redskin Transport Ltd. To upgrade the shooting range for use by the Police Department.

RESOLUTION 2023-010 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement to purchase two (2) new fully equipped police vehicles through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program.

RESOLUTION 2023-011 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement with the Ohio State University to purchase four (4) used, fully equipped Ford Interceptor SUV Police Vehicles

RESOLUTION 2023-012 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Heron Manor, Phase 4 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala

RESOLUTION 2023-013 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2022 Case CE 621G XR T4F Loader from Southeastern Equipment Co. Inc., through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment.

RESOLUTION 2023-014 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract, with Fluidyne Corporation, to purchase two 30 horsepower blowers for the Water Reclamation Facility

5. Other